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2A Boys State February 16-18, 2023

Results
 
#201  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay 2A

Meet Record: 1:33.55 2018! Kingston

T Gallagher, A Markow, Q Walker, E Fox

State Record: 1:32.42 2022$ Mercer Island

J Winn, E Ralston, B Petersen, M Shield

AAA1:32.90

AAC1:34.48

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AANAC1 1:39.71   40.0

Hernandez, John 12 Harris, Zachary 11

Arrington, Joseph 12 McClintock, Will 12

25.57 27.13 21.3425.67

APUL2 1:39.83   34.0

McCoy, Jake 10 Reed, Troy 10

Frye, Scott 10 Campbell, Michael 12

24.43 27.92 22.2825.20

ABELL3 1:40.42   32.0

Cratsenberg, Miles 11 Rodriguez-Stiff, Alec 12

Bates, Isaac 12 Potapov, Ivan 12

23.01 27.62 23.5926.20

ASQUAL4 1:43.06   30.0

Synnott, Mathias 12 Fisk, Dylan 9

Rippon, Trey 10 Smith, Finn 9

24.77 29.15 24.8524.29

AHOCK5 1:44.28   28.0

Dunn, Liam 12 Wendler, Alex 12

Chung, Nathan 12 Maitland, Ben 11

25.40 27.91 24.1426.83

ASAMM6 1:45.31   26.0

Rosenow, Jacob 12 Chene, Ryder 11

Unneland, Jack 11 Walker, Carson 9

28.33 27.88 22.8826.22

ASTE7 1:46.69   24.0

Riddle, Grayson 10 Myers, Mitch 12

Rivera, Marcos 11 Chase, Nixon 12

28.80 29.51 23.5524.83

AFIFE8 1:47.28   22.0

Draeger, Samuel 12 Johnson, Landon 11

Haroldson, Chase 12 Racz, Brandon 12

25.86 31.60 23.9125.91

B - Final

ANK9 1:46.19   18.0

Maberry, August 12 Nolan, Max 9

Hendryx, Gage 12 Stefanski, Ian 12

25.99 31.75 22.3426.11

ASEL10 1:46.90   14.0

De Dios Ramíírez, Juan 10 Peace, Otis 10

Strand, Joshua 9 Hudson, Charles 12

27.97 30.58 20.8027.55

ALIND11 1:50.03   12.0

Hastings, Aidan 11 Grant, Heston 11

Knittle, Hayden 12 Johnson, Ty 10

31.77 28.42 26.0923.75

AAM12 1:50.28   10.0

Tran, Noah 12 Wold, Evan 10

Burgess, Hayden 11 Locke, Steven 12

30.65 27.15 25.1527.33

APA13 1:50.40   8.0

Nahory, Blake 10 Butterworth, Aidan 12

Close, Landon 12 Che, Alex 12

27.55 33.19 23.2926.37

ALYND14 1:51.67   6.0

Rinehart, Eli 12 Wolfisberg, Kai 12

Moreland, Cody 12 Williams, Ethan 12

29.92 31.74 24.5025.51

AB-E15 1:51.87   4.0

Eilers, Tim 11 King, Charlie 12

Rozema, Noah 12 Rozema, Jonah 10

27.55 32.75 26.2525.32

ASHEL--- DQ

Lovingfoss, Jayden 11 Benedict, Tawan 9

Anthis, Wyatt 12 Holzgrove, Judah 10

29.99 29.01 24.0127.23

 
#201  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay 2A

Meet Record: 1:33.55 2018! Kingston

T Gallagher, A Markow, Q Walker, E Fox

State Record: 1:32.42 2022$ Mercer Island

J Winn, E Ralston, B Petersen, M Shield

AAA1:32.90

AAC1:34.48

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

APUL1 1:40.77

McCoy, Jake 10 Reed, Troy 10

Frye, Scott 10 Frichette, Carter 12

24.03 28.19 23.2225.33

AANAC2 1:40.87

Hernandez, John 12 Harris, Zachary 11

Arrington, Joseph 12 McClintock, Will 12

25.17 27.67 21.6526.38

ABELL3 1:40.99

Cratsenberg, Miles 11 Rodriguez-Stiff, Alec 12

Bates, Isaac 12 Gauthier, Chayse 12

23.02 27.68 23.8826.41

ASQUAL4 1:43.37

Synnott, Mathias 12 Fisk, Dylan 9

Rippon, Trey 10 Smith, Finn 9

25.20 29.11 24.5224.54

AHOCK5 1:44.02

Dunn, Liam 12 Wendler, Alex 12

Chung, Nathan 12 Maitland, Ben 11

25.33 27.87 23.9726.85

ASAMM6 1:45.59

Rosenow, Jacob 12 Chene, Ryder 11

Unneland, Jack 11 Walker, Carson 9

28.42 28.26 22.5326.38

AFIFE7 1:46.28

Draeger, Samuel 12 Johnson, Landon 11

Haroldson, Chase 12 Racz, Brandon 12

25.56 30.87 23.8925.96

ASTE8 1:47.38

Riddle, Grayson 10 Myers, Mitch 12

Rivera, Marcos 11 Chase, Nixon 12

28.84 29.46 23.8325.25

ANK9 1:47.75

Maberry, August 12 Nolan, Max 9

Hendryx, Gage 12 Stefanski, Ian 12

26.99 31.70 22.7826.28

ASEL10 1:48.07

De Dios Ramíírez, Juan 10 Peace, Otis 10

Strand, Joshua 9 Hudson, Charles 12

28.89 30.82 21.0427.32

ALIND11 1:49.77

Hastings, Aidan 11 Grant, Heston 11

Knittle, Hayden 12 Johnson, Ty 10

31.64 28.29 26.2023.64

APA12 1:50.46

Nahory, Blake 10 Butterworth, Aidan 12

Close, Landon 12 Che, Alex 12

27.51 33.19 23.4726.29

ASHEL13 1:51.02

Lovingfoss, Jayden 11 Benedict, Tawan 9

Anthis, Wyatt 12 Holzgrove, Judah 10

30.29 29.52 24.0427.17

ALYND14 1:51.22

Rinehart, Eli 12 Wolfisberg, Kai 12

Moreland, Cody 12 Williams, Ethan 12

29.46 32.06 24.2325.47

AB-E15 1:51.45

Eilers, Tim 11 King, Charlie 12

Rozema, Noah 12 Rozema, Jonah 10

27.74 32.51 25.9625.24

AAM16 1:51.51

Tran, Noah 12 Wold, Evan 10

Burgess, Hayden 11 Locke, Steven 12

31.22 27.36 25.4827.45

AMM17 1:51.87

Stanton, Kyle 12 Berry, Pace 11

Larsen, Ethan 12 Ramos, Judah 10

27.31 30.31 28.9125.34

AOLYMP18 1:52.34

Shelton, Tavyn 10 Adams, Sawyer 9

Cole, Miles 12 Morrey, Matthew 12

28.89 31.12 25.1627.17

AKINGS19 1:52.72

VanHuis, Josh 9 Chamberlin, Tyler 10

Cummings, Zachary 11 Eudeline, Benji 12

31.78 29.87 24.9926.08

AABE20 1:54.55

Hallak, Jacob 10 Olson, Zeke 9

Parker, Zach 12 Linker, Denny 10

31.64 31.25 24.8526.81
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#202  Boys 200 Yard Free 2A

Meet Record: 1:37.75 2023! Miles Cratsenberg

State Record: 1:37.17 2006$ Nathan Adrian

AAA1:38.42

AAC1:40.06

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BELL 11Cratsenberg, Miles1 1:37.75! AAA

22.96 24.51 25.2125.07

PUL 11Miller, William2 1:39.19 AAC

22.74 24.27 26.8925.29

QUIN 12Calloway, Trenten3 1:41.39   16.0

22.95 25.19 26.7126.54

SQUAL  9Fisk, Dylan4 1:47.66   15.0

24.50 26.93 27.9928.24

NK 12Stefanski, Ian5 1:49.38   14.0

25.08 27.43 28.4128.46

PUL 11Uberuaga, Teo6 1:50.05   13.0

24.84 27.23 28.7529.23

NK 11McLain, Levi7 1:51.94   12.0

24.89 27.72 29.9829.35

ANAC 12Arrington, Joseph8 1:54.45   11.0

26.13 28.60 29.8829.84

B - Final

STE 12Koshinsky, Aidan9 1:54.09   9.0

26.96 27.97 30.0129.15

SEQ 11Ellefson, Colby10 1:54.42   7.0

26.54 29.61 28.9829.29

ANAC 10McFarland, Finn11 1:54.93   6.0

26.95 28.74 29.5829.66

ANAC 10Horr, Logan12 1:55.99   5.0

27.04 29.36 29.8029.79

NK 10Maxwell, Henry13 1:56.44   4.0

25.71 29.88 30.1530.70

STE 12Wyant, Cooper14 1:56.93   3.0

26.62 29.40 30.7930.12

MM 12Larsen, Ethan15 2:00.50   2.0

27.04 30.29 31.6331.54

SHEL 10Morson, Charlie16 2:01.35   1.0

26.55 30.45 32.4631.89

 
#202  Boys 200 Yard Free 2A

Meet Record: 1:37.75 2023! Miles Cratsenberg

State Record: 1:37.17 2006$ Nathan Adrian

AAA1:38.42

AAC1:40.06

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BELL 11Cratsenberg, Miles1 1:39.42 AAC

23.42 25.32 25.1325.55

QUIN 12Calloway, Trenten2 1:42.01

23.21 25.68 26.6026.52

PUL 11Miller, William3 1:46.07

23.86 26.13 28.7227.36

SQUAL  9Fisk, Dylan4 1:46.75

24.15 26.98 27.9127.71

PUL 11Uberuaga, Teo5 1:49.75

24.90 27.32 29.0728.46

NK 12Stefanski, Ian6 1:49.99

24.90 27.44 28.8028.85

NK 11McLain, Levi7 1:52.50

24.75 28.00 30.2529.50

ANAC 12Arrington, Joseph8 1:52.69

26.63 28.89 28.3928.78

SEQ 11Ellefson, Colby9 1:54.51

26.79 28.95 29.5529.22

ANAC 10McFarland, Finn10 1:55.29

26.14 28.98 30.3229.85

STE 12Koshinsky, Aidan11 1:55.43

26.60 28.81 29.9430.08

ANAC 10Horr, Logan12 1:56.50

26.08 28.68 31.5530.19

NK 10Maxwell, Henry13 1:56.94

26.09 29.37 30.7230.76

MM 12Larsen, Ethan14 1:57.92

27.05 28.91 31.2230.74

SHEL 10Morson, Charlie15 1:59.71

26.49 30.14 31.6431.44

STE 12Wyant, Cooper16 1:59.94

27.69 30.23 30.9931.03

KINGS  9VanHuis, Josh17 2:01.55

27.44 30.72 31.4231.97

PUL 12Frye, Ian18 2:01.60

26.92 30.33 32.4431.91

SHEL 11Karr, Andrew19 2:09.83

28.52 31.95 34.7734.59

BELL 12Potapov, Ivan--- DFS

 
#203  Boys 200 Yard IM 2A

Meet Record: 1:50.10 2018! Timothy Gallagher

State Record: 1:47.60 2014$ Abrahm Devine

AAA1:49.41

AAC1:51.52

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PUL 10McCoy, Jake1 1:50.50 AAC

24.62 27.39 26.3032.19

FIFE 12Draeger, Samuel2 1:58.47   17.0

25.80 29.20 28.1935.28

SAMM 11Chene, Ryder3 1:58.89   16.0

26.17 30.46 28.9133.35

LIND 11Grant, Heston4 1:58.96   15.0

25.09 30.34 28.6834.85

TYEE 12Swarner, Chip5 1:58.97   14.0

24.65 30.81 28.4835.03

ANAC 11Harris, Zachary6 2:01.20   13.0

25.97 32.35 29.2233.66

AM 10Wold, Evan7 2:01.42   12.0

26.26 32.85 28.4533.86

QUIN 12Escure, Rami8 2:01.97   11.0

25.03 31.48 29.3536.11

B - Final

SAMM  9Shaw, Nathan9 2:04.94   9.0

26.37 32.83 28.0737.67

BELL 10Jones, Derek10 2:05.05   7.0

27.12 31.44 29.0637.43

WR 11Arnold, Mason11 2:06.48   6.0

26.52 33.50 29.8336.63

NK 12Hendryx, Gage12 2:11.46   5.0

27.61 33.86 30.2239.77

PUL  9Gao, Luke13 2:12.53   4.0

27.70 32.11 32.3440.38

SAMM 12Rosenow, Jacob14 2:12.57   3.0

28.94 34.89 31.2137.53

RIDGE 9Swift, Lincoln15 2:14.94   2.0

30.69 34.72 30.4639.07

HOCK 12Wendler, Alex--- DQ

 
#203  Boys 200 Yard IM 2A

Meet Record: 1:50.10 2018! Timothy Gallagher

State Record: 1:47.60 2014$ Abrahm Devine

AAA1:49.41

AAC1:51.52

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PUL 10McCoy, Jake1 1:52.49

24.31 27.45 27.4933.24

FIFE 12Draeger, Samuel2 1:59.76

25.82 29.17 29.1835.59

TYEE 12Swarner, Chip3 2:00.16

24.92 31.16 28.9735.11

QUIN 12Escure, Rami4 2:00.87

24.14 30.19 30.8335.71

LIND 11Grant, Heston5 2:01.42

25.09 31.12 29.4335.78

ANAC 11Harris, Zachary6 2:02.37

26.26 32.47 29.7033.94

SAMM 11Chene, Ryder7 2:02.43

25.74 31.03 30.4035.26

AM 10Wold, Evan8 2:02.87

26.15 32.84 29.3034.58

SAMM  9Shaw, Nathan9 2:06.37

26.31 33.01 28.8638.19

WR 11Arnold, Mason10 2:06.78

26.78 33.29 29.7736.94

BELL 10Jones, Derek11 2:07.13

27.15 31.80 29.3138.87

HOCK 12Wendler, Alex12 2:11.70

27.30 34.65 33.9035.85

SAMM 12Rosenow, Jacob13 2:12.44

28.66 33.83 31.8138.14

PUL  9Gao, Luke14 2:12.66

28.03 31.72 31.3141.60

NK 12Hendryx, Gage15 2:12.85

27.24 34.45 30.6640.50

RIDGE 9Swift, Lincoln16 2:15.27

29.81 34.31 30.6840.47
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#203  Boys 200 Yard IM 2A)

KINGS 11Cummings, Zachary17 2:15.31

27.56 35.51 34.0038.24

SEL 10De Dios Ramíírez, Juan18 2:15.61

27.47 34.60 33.0940.45

SHEL 10Holzgrove, Judah19 2:19.42

30.42 35.45 32.7940.76

ABE 10Linker, Denny20 2:20.71

28.52 35.99 33.1543.05

 
#204  Boys 50 Yard Free 2A

Meet Record: 20.76 2018! Josh Bottelberghe

State Record: 19.81 2020$ Matt King

AAA20.49

AAC20.87

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SEL 12Hudson, Charles1 21.04   20.0

FORT 11Kurta, Tarik2 21.53   17.0

HOCK 12Dangleis, Parker3 21.71   16.0

ANAC 12McClintock, Will4 21.79   15.0

NK 12MacKinnon, Mac*5 22.67   13.5

HOCK 12Dunn, Liam*5 22.67   13.5

BREMB 12Gill, Brandon7 22.96   12.0

FIFE 12Haroldson, Chase8 23.09   11.0

B - Final

EVER 12Dawley, Maddox9 23.00   9.0

WR  9Meyers, Conroy10 23.01   7.0

PUL 12Campbell, Michael11 23.08   6.0

SAMM  9Walker, Carson12 23.14   5.0

STE 12Lamb, Maxwell13 23.28   4.0

NK 12Maberry, August14 23.29   3.0

SQUAL 10Rippon, Trey15 23.37   2.0

FOSS 12Greene, Gabe16 24.29   1.0

 
#204  Boys 50 Yard Free 2A

Meet Record: 20.76 2018! Josh Bottelberghe

State Record: 19.81 2020$ Matt King

AAA20.49

AAC20.87

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SEL 12Hudson, Charles1 21.07

FORT 11Kurta, Tarik2 21.75

ANAC 12McClintock, Will3 22.01

HOCK 12Dangleis, Parker4 22.05

FIFE 12Haroldson, Chase5 22.68

NK 12MacKinnon, Mac6 22.78

BREMB 12Gill, Brandon7 22.83

HOCK 12Dunn, Liam8 22.88

WR  9Meyers, Conroy9 22.93

NK 12Maberry, August10 22.94

STE 12Lamb, Maxwell11 22.97

EVER 12Dawley, Maddox12 23.07

SAMM  9Walker, Carson13 23.09

SQUAL 10Rippon, Trey14 23.15

PUL 12Campbell, Michael15 23.19

FOSS 12Greene, Gabe16 23.36

ANAC 12Evans, Jonathan17 23.50

PUL 12Frichette, Carter18 23.61

PA 12Che, Alex19 23.76

SWHID 9Hemple, Jack20 23.79

 
#205  Boys 1 mtr Diving 2A

Meet Record: 427.20 2012! Austin Fahrenholtz

State Record: 530.53 2004$ Jonathan Wilcox

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

ANAC 12Blee, Zephy1 315.85   20.0

STE 12Zavala, Carlo2 307.30   17.0

STE 12McPhail, Connor3 286.65   16.0

SEH 11Legan, Jackson4 268.35   15.0

BELL 12Gauthier, Chayse5 260.40   14.0

B-E 12Stansberry, Ezekiel6 235.80   13.0

STE 12Englund, Nate7 227.35   12.0

BELL 10Epps, Caleb8 222.05   11.0

SAMM 10Nordberg, Rhett9 212.55   9.0

BELL 10Chesbrough, Porter10 211.55   7.0

AM 11Abramson, Trevor11 210.95   6.0

SEH  9Deluca, Gus12 203.55   5.0

ANAC 10Ketner, Noah13 199.20   4.0

NK 11Anderson, Justin14 193.10   3.0

LIND 11McKeage, Finn15 191.15   2.0

NK  9Strong, Rydley16 172.05   1.0

 
#205  Boys 1 mtr Diving 2A

Meet Record: 427.20 2012! Austin Fahrenholtz

State Record: 530.53 2004$ Jonathan Wilcox

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

ANAC 12Blee, Zephy1 229.80

STE 12Zavala, Carlo2 225.70

BELL 12Gauthier, Chayse3 201.65

STE 12McPhail, Connor4 192.00

SEH 11Legan, Jackson5 190.00

STE 12Englund, Nate6 187.25

B-E 12Stansberry, Ezekiel7 181.15

BELL 10Epps, Caleb8 164.70

BELL 10Chesbrough, Porter9 157.90

SEH  9Deluca, Gus10 155.30

AM 11Abramson, Trevor11 154.05

SAMM 10Nordberg, Rhett12 153.75

ANAC 10Ketner, Noah13 145.70

LIND 11McKeage, Finn14 143.65

NK 11Anderson, Justin15 139.60

NK  9Strong, Rydley16 127.65

SEH  9Schmidt, Kaden17 127.45

KINGS 12Bowers, McLean18 108.45

B-E 11Stevens, Sam19 100.55

SQUAL 11Lann, Ben20 86.80

 
#205  Boys 1 mtr Diving 2A

Meet Record: 427.20 2012! Austin Fahrenholtz

State Record: 530.53 2004$ Jonathan Wilcox

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

ANAC 12Blee, Zephy1 161.60

STE 12Zavala, Carlo2 147.55

B-E 12Stansberry, Ezekiel3 124.65

BELL 12Gauthier, Chayse4 124.20

STE 12Englund, Nate5 120.95

STE 12McPhail, Connor6 119.55

SEH 11Legan, Jackson7 119.30

BELL 10Epps, Caleb8 102.60

SEH  9Deluca, Gus9 99.30

LIND 11McKeage, Finn10 97.90

BELL 10Chesbrough, Porter11 97.30

SAMM 10Nordberg, Rhett12 94.95

ANAC 10Ketner, Noah13 94.20

NK 11Anderson, Justin14 92.80

SEH  9Schmidt, Kaden15 86.40

AM 11Abramson, Trevor16 82.30

NK  9Strong, Rydley17 78.90

B-E 11Stevens, Sam18 63.75

KINGS 12Bowers, McLean19 62.60

SQUAL 11Lann, Ben20 56.25

 
#206  Boys 100 Yard Fly 2A

Meet Record: 49.25 2023! Trenten Calloway

State Record: 47.60 2022$ Brian King

AAA48.72

AAC49.77

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

QUIN 12Calloway, Trenten1 49.25! AAC

22.94 26.31

TYEE 12Swarner, Chip2 52.38   17.0

24.33 28.05

ZIL 12Muffett, Ian3 53.79   16.0

24.69 29.10

SQUAL 10Rippon, Trey4 54.51   15.0

25.16 29.35

STE 11Rivera, Marcos5 55.87   14.0

25.38 30.49

SHEL 9Benedict, Tawan6 55.98   13.0

25.37 30.61

LYND 12Moreland, Cody7 56.47   12.0

26.48 29.99

TOPP 12Zuniga, Emiliano8 56.55   11.0

25.48 31.07

B - Final

SAMM  9Shaw, Nathan9 55.81   9.0

25.78 30.03

MM 12Larsen, Ethan10 56.91   7.0

26.55 30.36

NK 11McLain, Levi11 56.98   6.0

26.34 30.64
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B - Final ...   (#206  Boys 100 Yard Fly 2A)

PUL 10Pumphrey, Zaine12 57.08   5.0

26.30 30.78

PUL 10Frye, Scott13 57.52   4.0

26.13 31.39

BELL 12Rodriguez-Stiff, Alec14 58.78   3.0

27.17 31.61

EASTV  9Alejo, Alex15 59.03   2.0

27.53 31.50

STE 12Chase, Nixon16 59.54   1.0

26.69 32.85

 
#206  Boys 100 Yard Fly 2A

Meet Record: 49.25 2023! Trenten Calloway

State Record: 47.60 2022$ Brian King

AAA48.72

AAC49.77

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

QUIN 12Calloway, Trenten1 50.06

23.38 26.68

TYEE 12Swarner, Chip2 52.77

24.65 28.12

SQUAL 10Rippon, Trey3 53.77

24.82 28.95

ZIL 12Muffett, Ian4 54.33

25.08 29.25

SHEL 9Benedict, Tawan5 55.75

24.86 30.89

TOPP 12Zuniga, Emiliano6 56.06

25.40 30.66

STE 11Rivera, Marcos7 56.10

25.72 30.38

LYND 12Moreland, Cody8 56.17

26.28 29.89

MM 12Larsen, Ethan9 56.65

26.19 30.46

PUL 10Frye, Scott10 56.86

25.73 31.13

NK 11McLain, Levi11 56.91

26.28 30.63

PUL 10Pumphrey, Zaine12 56.92

26.70 30.22

SAMM  9Shaw, Nathan13 57.47

25.79 31.68

BELL 12Rodriguez-Stiff, Alec14 58.76

27.73 31.03

STE 12Chase, Nixon15 59.09

26.42 32.67

EASTV  9Alejo, Alex16 59.14

27.77 31.37

SETON 10Graeme, Colin17 59.18

27.27 31.91

BELL 12Bates, Isaac18 59.20

27.32 31.88

SAMM 11Unneland, Jack19 59.84

28.25 31.59

PA 12Close, Landon20 1:01.57

27.75 33.82

 
#207  Boys 100 Yard Free 2A

Meet Record: 45.81 2022! Isaac Beers

State Record: 43.24 2020$ Matt King

AAA44.86

AAC45.67

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PUL 11Miller, William1 45.83   20.0

22.22 23.61

HOCK 12Dangleis, Parker2 47.10   17.0

22.55 24.55

SEL 12Hudson, Charles3 47.59   16.0

22.28 25.31

SQUAL 12Synnott, Mathias4 47.63   15.0

22.84 24.79

FORT 11Kurta, Tarik5 50.06   14.0

23.88 26.18

NK 12MacKinnon, Mac6 50.09   13.0

23.97 26.12

BREMB 12Gill, Brandon7 50.20   12.0

24.28 25.92

ANAC 12Hernandez, John8 50.51   11.0

23.69 26.82

B - Final

SAMM 12Jiang, Alan9 50.69   9.0

24.68 26.01

ANAC 12Arrington, Joseph10 50.74   7.0

24.79 25.95

WR  9Meyers, Conroy11 51.06   6.0

24.49 26.57

STE 12Lamb, Maxwell12 51.21   5.0

24.14 27.07

EVER 11Koontz, Felix13 51.97   4.0

24.99 26.98

WASH 10Deshazer, Harry14 52.62   3.0

25.22 27.40

PUL 12Frichette, Carter15 52.63   2.0

25.02 27.61

SWHID 9Hemple, Jack16 52.64   1.0

25.27 27.37

 
#207  Boys 100 Yard Free 2A

Meet Record: 45.81 2022! Isaac Beers

State Record: 43.24 2020$ Matt King

AAA44.86

AAC45.67

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PUL 11Miller, William1 47.33

22.87 24.46

SEL 12Hudson, Charles2 47.95

22.99 24.96

SQUAL 12Synnott, Mathias3 48.60

23.16 25.44

HOCK 12Dangleis, Parker4 48.73

23.30 25.43

FORT 11Kurta, Tarik5 48.98

23.58 25.40

ANAC 12Hernandez, John6 50.12

23.56 26.56

NK 12MacKinnon, Mac7 50.41

24.22 26.19

BREMB 12Gill, Brandon8 50.95

24.63 26.32

WR  9Meyers, Conroy9 51.16

24.18 26.98

SAMM 12Jiang, Alan10 51.24

24.99 26.25

STE 12Lamb, Maxwell11 51.30

24.36 26.94

ANAC 12Arrington, Joseph12 51.65

25.05 26.60

WASH 10Deshazer, Harry13 51.85

24.56 27.29

EVER 11Koontz, Felix14 52.01

25.02 26.99

SWHID 9Hemple, Jack15 52.67

25.80 26.87

PUL 12Frichette, Carter16 52.72

25.12 27.60

B-E 12Rozema, Noah17 52.96

25.10 27.86

PA 12Che, Alex18 53.14

25.83 27.31

ANAC 12Evans, Jonathan19 53.57

25.92 27.65

EVER 12Dawley, Maddox20 54.34

25.61 28.73

 
#208  Boys 500 Yard Free 2A

Meet Record: 4:27.66 2020! Warren Briggs

State Record: 4:23.06 1995$ Wes Oliver

AAA4:28.79

AAC4:33.05

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BELL 11Cratsenberg, Miles1 4:37.42   20.0

25.37 28.17 29.2228.52

27.82 28.01 28.10 27.97

27.76 26.48

SQUAL  9Fisk, Dylan2 4:50.80   17.0

25.43 28.63 29.2628.90

29.35 29.71 29.84 30.24

30.02 29.42

PUL 11Uberuaga, Teo3 4:56.00   16.0

25.85 28.70 30.7229.43

29.70 30.28 31.08 30.60

29.88 29.76
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2A Boys State February 16-18, 2023

Results
A - Final ...   (#208  Boys 500 Yard Free 2A)

BELL 10Jones, Derek4 5:00.94   15.0

27.09 29.48 30.1529.83

30.53 30.57 31.24 31.37

31.18 29.50

PUL 10Reed, Troy5 5:05.71   14.0

27.47 29.63 31.0130.71

31.24 31.82 31.05 31.28

31.32 30.18

PUL 10Pumphrey, Zaine6 5:07.57   13.0

26.86 29.66 31.1930.29

31.54 32.10 32.60 32.82

30.05 30.46

ANAC 10McFarland, Finn7 5:09.93   12.0

27.68 29.87 31.1230.27

31.17 31.73 31.96 32.82

32.18 31.13

SEQ 11Ellefson, Colby8 5:16.55   11.0

28.28 31.36 31.3331.32

31.46 32.07 32.61 32.79

32.92 32.41

B - Final

RIDGE 9Swift, Lincoln9 5:10.07   9.0

27.30 30.64 32.6631.74

32.33 31.80 31.68 31.63

31.17 29.12

NK 12Hendryx, Gage10 5:16.20   7.0

27.07 30.50 32.2231.87

32.63 32.72 32.71 32.69

32.49 31.30

KINGS  9VanHuis, Josh11 5:17.99   6.0

28.64 30.51 32.1231.42

32.67 32.88 33.15 33.11

33.07 30.42

STE 12Koshinsky, Aidan12 5:18.02   5.0

28.34 30.00 31.9831.42

32.61 33.07 33.03 33.41

33.80 30.36

ANAC 10Horr, Logan13 5:18.18   4.0

29.10 31.88 31.8332.10

31.95 32.52 32.26 32.68

32.77 31.09

EASTV  9Field, James14 5:24.93   3.0

28.63 32.63 32.1632.50

33.72 33.16 33.99 33.43

33.71 31.00

NK 10Maxwell, Henry15 5:25.34   2.0

28.19 32.34 32.9833.39

33.28 33.57 34.28 33.59

33.57 30.15

MM 12Stanton, Kyle16 5:28.85   1.0

29.04 32.30 34.1833.15

34.50 33.89 33.97 33.52

33.00 31.30

 
#208  Boys 500 Yard Free 2A

Meet Record: 4:27.66 2020! Warren Briggs

State Record: 4:23.06 1995$ Wes Oliver

AAA4:28.79

AAC4:33.05

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BELL 11Cratsenberg, Miles1 4:28.34 AAA

24.22 26.43 27.0527.16

27.21 27.33 27.30 27.81

27.37 26.46

SQUAL  9Fisk, Dylan2 4:52.25

25.24 27.98 29.7328.81

30.21 30.32 30.54 30.23

29.99 29.20

PUL 11Uberuaga, Teo3 4:56.52

25.73 28.40 29.6329.61

30.68 30.75 30.16 31.20

30.54 29.82

BELL 10Jones, Derek4 5:01.05

27.85 30.40 30.5830.46

30.37 30.52 30.50 30.58

30.67 29.12

PUL 10Reed, Troy5 5:05.05

25.25 28.27 31.1530.04

32.09 32.25 31.45 32.29

31.41 30.85

PUL 10Pumphrey, Zaine6 5:06.53

26.59 29.43 31.6730.41

32.14 32.37 31.83 32.62

30.07 29.40

ANAC 10McFarland, Finn7 5:10.66

27.96 30.36 31.6731.30

31.56 31.62 31.72 31.82

31.70 30.95

SEQ 11Ellefson, Colby8 5:11.32

27.99 30.90 30.7930.54

31.41 31.64 31.82 32.24

32.17 31.82

NK 12Hendryx, Gage9 5:13.49

26.61 29.63 32.1430.97

32.26 32.34 33.04 32.70

32.46 31.34

RIDGE 9Swift, Lincoln10 5:14.54

27.85 31.37 32.6832.32

31.93 31.87 32.14 32.66

31.66 30.06

STE 12Koshinsky, Aidan11 5:19.30

28.30 31.42 31.8931.53

32.48 32.63 32.87 33.23

32.92 32.03

ANAC 10Horr, Logan12 5:21.96

28.57 31.47 32.6332.86

32.73 33.04 33.17 33.20

33.10 31.19

KINGS  9VanHuis, Josh13 5:22.53

27.95 30.47 32.2431.41

32.98 33.26 33.79 33.99

34.24 32.20

NK 10Maxwell, Henry14 5:23.53

27.17 31.77 33.3033.16

33.45 33.60 33.50 33.94

33.04 30.60

MM 12Stanton, Kyle15 5:25.35

28.34 32.18 33.3133.04

33.75 33.83 33.61 33.63

32.97 30.69

EASTV  9Field, James16 5:26.41

28.37 30.77 33.0131.97

32.83 34.01 34.28 33.90

34.85 32.42

SAMM  9Keibler, Walter17 5:29.25

28.60 31.27 33.5332.94

34.40 34.18 34.88 34.50

32.45 32.50

STE 12Wyant, Cooper18 5:30.93

29.27 32.42 34.2933.27

33.79 34.22 34.05 33.73

34.01 31.88

SWHID 9Jung, Rowan19 5:33.20

28.78 32.35 33.8833.47

33.35 34.19 34.41 34.75

34.38 33.64

FORT 10Johnson, Braydon20 5:35.73

28.38 31.71 33.8533.14

34.39 35.18 34.87 35.57

34.91 33.73

 
#209  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay 2A

Meet Record: 1:26.64 2019! Olympic

H Meyer, R Meyer, T Shelton, D Meyer

State Record: 1:23.23 2022$ Curtis

Sussex, Easton, Strand, Kaarma

AAA1:24.50

AAC1:25.77

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AANAC1 1:30.21   40.0

Hernandez, John 12 McClintock, Will 12

Arrington, Joseph 12 Harris, Zachary 11

23.00 21.92 22.3522.94

APUL2 1:30.33   34.0

Miller, William 11 Uberuaga, Teo 11

Campbell, Michael 12 Frichette, Carter 12

21.32 23.25 23.3622.40

AHOCK3 1:32.30   32.0

Dunn, Liam 12 Atchley, Jaden 11

Maitland, Tobias 12 Dangleis, Parker 12

22.66 24.09 21.5923.96
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Results
A - Final ...   (#209  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay 2A)

ANK4 1:33.15   30.0

Hendryx, Gage 12 Maxwell, Henry 10

McLain, Levi 11 MacKinnon, Mac 12

24.00 23.72 22.1923.24

ASAMM5 1:33.61   28.0

Jiang, Alan 12 Shaw, Nathan 9

Sager, Lukas 12 Chene, Ryder 11

23.19 23.59 22.4924.34

ASTE6 1:34.89   26.0

Rivera, Marcos 11 Chase, Nixon 12

Koshinsky, Aidan 12 Lamb, Maxwell 12

24.14 23.82 22.9024.03

APA7 1:35.48   24.0

McClain, Keane 12 Thompson, Finn 10

Close, Landon 12 Che, Alex 12

24.53 23.77 23.1923.99

ASEL8 1:35.50   22.0

De Dios Ramíírez, Juan 10 Strand, Joshua 9

Peace, Otis 10 Hudson, Charles 12

24.33 26.34 20.7924.04

B - Final

ABELL9 1:36.61   18.0

Gauthier, Chayse 12 Mosquera, Michael 12

Bates, Isaac 12 Jones, Derek 10

23.91 24.47 23.8624.37

AFIFE10 1:37.16   14.0

Moore, Kolten 12 Johnson, Landon 11

Racz, Brandon 12 Haroldson, Chase 12

25.53 24.68 23.0223.93

APROSS11 1:38.49   12.0

Felicetti, Ethan 12 Rude, Johann 12

Petroff, Gabe 9 Hoffman, Blaze 12

24.98 25.04 24.2124.26

ASHEL12 1:40.36   10.0

Anthis, Wyatt 12 Holzgrove, Judah 10

Karr, Andrew 11 Morson, Charlie 10

25.89 24.22 24.3325.92

ARIDGE13 1:40.81   8.0

Nguyen, Dylan 10 Jensen, Aiden 9

Kim, Nathan 9 Swift, Lincoln 9

24.69 25.59 24.3626.17

ALYND14 1:40.85   6.0

Henry, Conner 12 Wolfisberg, Kai 12

Nosbusch, Colby 11 Williams, Ethan 12

25.03 25.96 24.3925.47

AENUM15 1:40.89   4.0

Strong, Connor 12 Beal, Samuel 12

Prince, David 10 Paulson, Dean 12

25.34 25.69 24.4825.38

AEASTV16 1:40.95   2.0

Brandt, Jake 9 De Blasio, Dallas 12

Jones, Logan 9 Field, James 9

24.33 26.15 24.2726.20

 
#209  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay 2A

Meet Record: 1:26.64 2019! Olympic

H Meyer, R Meyer, T Shelton, D Meyer

State Record: 1:23.23 2022$ Curtis

Sussex, Easton, Strand, Kaarma

AAA1:24.50

AAC1:25.77

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AANAC1 1:30.19

Hernandez, John 12 McClintock, Will 12

Arrington, Joseph 12 Harris, Zachary 11

22.83 21.90 22.4223.04

APUL2 1:31.94

Miller, William 11 Uberuaga, Teo 11

Campbell, Michael 12 Frichette, Carter 12

22.18 23.25 23.3923.12

ASAMM3 1:33.21

Jiang, Alan 12 Shaw, Nathan 9

Sager, Lukas 12 Chene, Ryder 11

23.04 23.10 22.7824.29

AHOCK4 1:33.67

Dunn, Liam 12 Atchley, Jaden 11

Maitland, Tobias 12 Dangleis, Parker 12

22.81 24.54 22.1624.16

ANK5 1:34.25

Hendryx, Gage 12 Maxwell, Henry 10

McLain, Levi 11 MacKinnon, Mac 12

24.15 23.70 23.1123.29

ASEL6 1:34.70

De Dios Ramíírez, Juan 10 Strand, Joshua 9

Peace, Otis 10 Hudson, Charles 12

24.10 25.94 20.9323.73

ASTE7 1:35.06

Rivera, Marcos 11 Chase, Nixon 12

Koshinsky, Aidan 12 Lamb, Maxwell 12

24.16 24.23 22.6923.98

APA8 1:36.20

McClain, Keane 12 Thompson, Finn 10

Close, Landon 12 Che, Alex 12

24.35 24.19 23.7323.93

ABELL9 1:37.19

Gauthier, Chayse 12 Mosquera, Michael 12

Bates, Isaac 12 Jones, Derek 10

24.51 24.61 23.3924.68

AFIFE10 1:37.52

Moore, Kolten 12 Johnson, Landon 11

Racz, Brandon 12 Haroldson, Chase 12

25.72 24.24 22.7724.79

APROSS11 1:38.74

Felicetti, Ethan 12 Rude, Johann 12

Petroff, Gabe 9 Hoffman, Blaze 12

24.98 24.91 24.1924.66

ASHEL12 1:40.05

Anthis, Wyatt 12 Holzgrove, Judah 10

Karr, Andrew 11 Morson, Charlie 10

25.99 24.01 24.2725.78

ALYND13 1:41.15

Henry, Conner 12 Wolfisberg, Kai 12

Nosbusch, Colby 11 Williams, Ethan 12

24.85 26.24 24.3825.68

ARIDGE14 1:41.27

Nguyen, Dylan 10 Jensen, Aiden 9

Kim, Nathan 9 Swift, Lincoln 9

25.32 25.55 24.4725.93

AENUM15 1:41.35

Strong, Connor 12 Beal, Samuel 12

Prince, David 10 Paulson, Dean 12

25.30 26.16 24.7025.19

AEASTV16 1:41.68

Brandt, Jake 9 De Blasio, Dallas 12

Jones, Logan 9 Field, James 9

23.99 26.20 25.2226.27

ASEH17 1:41.73

Champagne, Jacob 11 Legan, Jackson 11

Cain, Jack 11 Schmidt, Jamison 11

25.18 25.40 25.6025.55

AFORT18 1:42.01

Kurta, Tarik 11 Paez, Christian 10

Walczyk, Andrew 11 Johnson, Braydon 10

22.20 27.30 26.8725.64

ASQUAL19 1:42.56

Smith, Finn 9 Ciatti, Michael 10

Aussem, Matthew 11 Nelson, Hayden 9

25.32 26.58 24.6426.02

AWR--- DFS

Arnold, Mason 11 Weisheyer, Evan 10

Halaas, William 10 Meyers, Conroy 9

 
#210  Boys 100 Yard Back 2A

Meet Record: 48.79 2019! Timothy Gallagher

State Record: 48.10 2014$ Thomas Anderson

AAA49.09

AAC50.24

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PUL 10McCoy, Jake1 50.30   20.0

24.96 25.34

SQUAL 12Synnott, Mathias2 52.23   17.0

25.82 26.41

FIFE 12Draeger, Samuel3 54.41   16.0

26.45 27.96

ANAC 12McClintock, Will4 54.43   15.0

26.03 28.40

NK 12Stefanski, Ian5 56.44   14.0

27.39 29.05

HOCK 12Dunn, Liam6 56.49   13.0

27.35 29.14

PUL  9Gao, Luke7 57.94   12.0

27.76 30.18
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Results
A - Final ...   (#210  Boys 100 Yard Back 2A)

ANAC 12Hernandez, John8 58.52   11.0

27.31 31.21

B - Final

NK 12Maberry, August9 57.80   9.0

27.39 30.41

OLYMP 10Shelton, Tavyn10 57.93   7.0

27.98 29.95

B-E 11Eilers, Tim11 58.22   6.0

28.14 30.08

MM 12Stanton, Kyle12 59.36   5.0

28.48 30.88

PA 10Nahory, Blake13 59.63   4.0

28.95 30.68

SQUAL  9Nelson, Hayden14 1:00.14   3.0

29.05 31.09

PUL 12Tang, Jesse15 1:00.18   2.0

28.67 31.51

SAMM  9Walker, Carson16 1:00.91   1.0

29.73 31.18

 
#210  Boys 100 Yard Back 2A

Meet Record: 48.79 2019! Timothy Gallagher

State Record: 48.10 2014$ Thomas Anderson

AAA49.09

AAC50.24

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PUL 10McCoy, Jake1 50.41

25.03 25.38

ANAC 12McClintock, Will2 53.15

25.55 27.60

SQUAL 12Synnott, Mathias3 53.24

26.13 27.11

FIFE 12Draeger, Samuel4 54.98

26.76 28.22

ANAC 12Hernandez, John5 55.67

26.79 28.88

HOCK 12Dunn, Liam6 55.89

26.95 28.94

NK 12Stefanski, Ian7 56.92

27.51 29.41

PUL  9Gao, Luke8 57.69

27.48 30.21

OLYMP 10Shelton, Tavyn9 57.96

27.83 30.13

NK 12Maberry, August10 58.02

26.93 31.09

B-E 11Eilers, Tim11 58.08

28.05 30.03

MM 12Stanton, Kyle12 58.78

28.42 30.36

PA 10Nahory, Blake13 59.46

28.24 31.22

PUL 12Tang, Jesse14 1:00.12

28.67 31.45

SQUAL  9Nelson, Hayden15 1:00.65

29.61 31.04

SAMM  9Walker, Carson16 1:01.41

28.88 32.53

STE 10Riddle, Grayson17 1:01.53

30.54 30.99

SETON 10Graeme, Colin18 1:01.76

29.44 32.32

SAMM 12Rosenow, Jacob19 1:01.97

29.71 32.26

NK 11Anderson, Justin20 1:02.77

29.98 32.79

 
#211  Boys 100 Yard Breast 2A

Meet Record: 54.43 2018! Josh Bottelberghe

State Record: 52.76 2020$ Ethan Dang

AAA55.65

AAC56.83

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ZIL 12Muffett, Ian1 58.32   20.0

27.01 31.31

ANAC 11Harris, Zachary2 59.78   17.0

27.97 31.81

AM 10Wold, Evan3 59.80   16.0

28.16 31.64

LIND 11Grant, Heston4 1:00.14   15.0

28.28 31.86

QUIN 12Escure, Rami5 1:00.70   14.0

27.75 32.95

BELL 12Rodriguez-Stiff, Alec6 1:00.91   13.0

28.40 32.51

SAMM 11Chene, Ryder7 1:01.03   12.0

28.38 32.65

HOCK 12Wendler, Alex8 1:01.91   11.0

28.40 33.51

B - Final

PUL 10Reed, Troy9 1:03.00   9.0

29.63 33.37

SAMM 12Jiang, Alan10 1:03.02   7.0

29.70 33.32

KINGS 11Cummings, Zachary11 1:04.54   6.0

29.66 34.88

WR 11Arnold, Mason12 1:05.02   5.0

30.83 34.19

WASH 10Deshazer, Harry13 1:05.04   4.0

30.13 34.91

SHEL 9Benedict, Tawan14 1:05.08   3.0

30.22 34.86

LYND 12Moreland, Cody15 1:05.15   2.0

30.92 34.23

PUL 12Campbell, Michael16 1:07.45   1.0

31.40 36.05

 
#211  Boys 100 Yard Breast 2A

Meet Record: 54.43 2018! Josh Bottelberghe

State Record: 52.76 2020$ Ethan Dang

AAA55.65

AAC56.83

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ANAC 11Harris, Zachary1 59.62

28.08 31.54

QUIN 12Escure, Rami2 59.85

27.56 32.29

AM 10Wold, Evan3 1:00.07

27.96 32.11

ZIL 12Muffett, Ian4 1:00.15

27.78 32.37

LIND 11Grant, Heston5 1:01.25

28.40 32.85

HOCK 12Wendler, Alex6 1:02.10

28.63 33.47

SAMM 11Chene, Ryder7 1:02.24

28.67 33.57

BELL 12Rodriguez-Stiff, Alec8 1:02.30

29.22 33.08

SAMM 12Jiang, Alan9 1:03.13

29.58 33.55

PUL 10Reed, Troy10 1:03.43

29.68 33.75

SHEL 9Benedict, Tawan11 1:04.16

29.58 34.58

WR 11Arnold, Mason12 1:04.81

30.78 34.03

WASH 10Deshazer, Harry*13 1:05.10

30.01 35.09

LYND 12Moreland, Cody*13 1:05.10

30.75 34.35

KINGS 11Cummings, Zachary15 1:05.87

30.71 35.16

PUL 12Campbell, Michael16 1:06.95

31.14 35.81

EASTV  9Field, James17 1:07.42

31.76 35.66

SAMM  9Keibler, Walter18 1:07.43

32.10 35.33

MM 11Berry, Pace19 1:07.56

31.28 36.28

STE 12Myers, Mitch20 1:08.06

31.43 36.63
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#212  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay 2A

Meet Record: 3:10.88 2019! Olympic

H Meyer, R Burchell, R Burchell, D Meyer

State Record: 3:03.95 2019$ Bainbridge Island

M Ingalls, A Witty, G Waite, J Wenker

AAA3:05.78

AAC3:08.49

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

APUL1 3:15.55   40.0

McCoy, Jake 10 Pumphrey, Zaine 10

Uberuaga, Teo 11 Miller, William 11

23.24 47.52 52.3724.94

24.35 50.35 21.65 45.31

ANK2 3:20.08   34.0

McLain, Levi 11 Maberry, August 12

MacKinnon, Mac 12 Stefanski, Ian 12

24.14 50.30 50.6224.36

23.70 49.97 23.24 49.19

ASQUAL3 3:22.72   32.0

Fisk, Dylan 9 Nelson, Hayden 9

Rippon, Trey 10 Synnott, Mathias 12

23.79 49.95 54.3825.85

23.90 51.02 22.92 47.37

ABELL4 3:22.85   30.0

Cratsenberg, Miles 11 Potapov, Ivan 12

Jones, Derek 10 Rodriguez-Stiff, Alec 12

21.78 45.53 54.1125.44

24.86 52.14 24.35 51.07

ASTE5 3:28.11   28.0

Wyant, Cooper 12 Rivera, Marcos 11

Koshinsky, Aidan 12 Lamb, Maxwell 12

25.24 53.28 52.3124.98

24.84 51.75 23.82 50.77

ASAMM6 3:29.71   26.0

Shaw, Nathan 9 Rosenow, Jacob 12

Walker, Carson 9 Jiang, Alan 12

24.41 51.95 54.8926.05

24.63 52.39 24.38 50.48

AHOCK7 3:32.01   24.0

Chung, Nathan 12 Maitland, Ben 11

Velasco-Losada, Jorge 12 Dangleis, Parker 12

25.16 54.30 54.7325.64

26.63 56.28 22.06 46.70

ALIND8 3:33.06   22.0

Knittle, Hayden 12 McCullen, Logan 9

Johnson, Ty 10 Grant, Heston 11

22.30 48.12 57.5127.03

26.98 57.66 23.56 49.77

B - Final

AFIFE9 3:33.87   18.0

Johnson, Landon 11 Racz, Brandon 12

Haroldson, Chase 12 Draeger, Samuel 12

26.26 55.39 55.7127.03

24.53 51.78 24.53 50.99

AANAC10 3:35.04   14.0

Jacobson, Clayton 9 McFarland, Finn 10

Horr, Logan 10 Evans, Jonathan 12

27.05 56.88 53.4225.84

25.22 52.51 24.63 52.23

ALYND11 3:40.25   12.0

Moreland, Cody 12 Henry, Conner 12

Rinehart, Eli 12 Williams, Ethan 12

25.99 53.34 55.2825.97

26.37 56.45 25.94 55.18

ASHEL12 3:41.30   10.0

Morson, Charlie 10 Karr, Andrew 11

Lovingfoss, Jayden 11 Benedict, Tawan 9

26.16 55.66 58.4827.96

26.06 55.88 24.24 51.28

AB-E13 3:42.11   8.0

Eilers, Tim 11 Rozema, Jonah 10

King, Charlie 12 Rozema, Noah 12

25.91 54.35 58.5328.22

26.68 56.58 24.80 52.65

AOLYMP14 3:48.85   6.0

Cole, Miles 12 Ocampo, Raphael 10

Bottai, Warrick 12 Morrey, Matthew 12

27.24 56.51 1:00.6227.46

26.81 56.53 25.71 55.19

AKINGS15 3:52.02   4.0

Eudeline, Benji 12 Bowers, McLean 12

Chamberlin, Tyler 10 Cummings, Zachary 11

26.75 56.52 1:04.1828.89

26.46 56.35 25.64 54.97

APROSS16 4:07.83   2.0

Mckee, Jacob 12 Boyle, Nate 12

Kreps, Trevor 10 Shultz, Logan 12

29.07 1:01.11 1:04.5530.34

29.50 1:02.94 27.68 59.23

 
#212  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay 2A

Meet Record: 3:10.88 2019! Olympic

H Meyer, R Burchell, R Burchell, D Meyer

State Record: 3:03.95 2019$ Bainbridge Island

M Ingalls, A Witty, G Waite, J Wenker

AAA3:05.78

AAC3:08.49

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

APUL1 3:20.91

McCoy, Jake 10 Pumphrey, Zaine 10

Uberuaga, Teo 11 Miller, William 11

23.18 47.29 51.4024.46

24.19 51.09 23.28 51.13

ASQUAL2 3:23.01

Fisk, Dylan 9 Nelson, Hayden 9

Rippon, Trey 10 Synnott, Mathias 12

23.79 49.83 54.4126.24

23.82 50.24 23.32 48.53

ANK3 3:23.06

McLain, Levi 11 Maberry, August 12

MacKinnon, Mac 12 Stefanski, Ian 12

24.30 50.82 51.2024.47

24.11 50.88 23.97 50.16

ABELL4 3:26.03

Cratsenberg, Miles 11 Bates, Isaac 12

Jones, Derek 10 Rodriguez-Stiff, Alec 12

22.31 46.25 55.0025.76

25.08 52.44 24.64 52.34

ASTE5 3:28.19

Wyant, Cooper 12 Rivera, Marcos 11

Koshinsky, Aidan 12 Lamb, Maxwell 12

25.30 53.48 52.2124.72

24.88 51.96 23.99 50.54

ASAMM6 3:31.70

Shaw, Nathan 9 Rosenow, Jacob 12

Walker, Carson 9 Jiang, Alan 12

24.89 52.83 54.3925.72

25.11 53.44 24.78 51.04

ALIND7 3:33.51

Knittle, Hayden 12 Hastings, Aidan 11

McCullen, Logan 9 Johnson, Ty 10

22.53 48.33 57.4026.95

27.09 58.00 23.65 49.78

AHOCK8 3:34.12

Chung, Nathan 12 Maitland, Ben 11

Velasco-Losada, Jorge 12 Dangleis, Parker 12

26.22 55.25 54.0425.57

26.80 56.76 22.76 48.07

AANAC9 3:36.88

Jacobson, Clayton 9 McFarland, Finn 10

Horr, Logan 10 Evans, Jonathan 12

26.82 57.37 53.3225.59

25.26 52.74 25.05 53.45

ALYND10 3:37.72

Williams, Ethan 12 Henry, Conner 12

Rinehart, Eli 12 Moreland, Cody 12

26.70 54.99 55.7126.60

26.08 54.60 25.30 52.42

AFIFE11 3:38.29

Johnson, Landon 11 Racz, Brandon 12

Haroldson, Chase 12 Draeger, Samuel 12

26.48 56.37 57.1328.07

24.53 51.94 25.33 52.85

ASHEL12 3:39.88

Morson, Charlie 10 Karr, Andrew 11

Lovingfoss, Jayden 11 Benedict, Tawan 9

25.86 55.13 57.3227.49

26.45 56.19 24.11 51.24

AOLYMP13 3:44.57

Cole, Miles 12 Morrey, Matthew 12

Adams, Sawyer 9 Shelton, Tavyn 10

27.32 57.09 57.0726.28

26.38 56.18 25.32 54.23
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#212  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay 2A)

AB-E14 3:45.62

Eilers, Tim 11 Rozema, Jonah 10

King, Charlie 12 Rozema, Noah 12

26.89 56.11 58.5528.30

27.02 57.32 25.23 53.64

AKINGS15 3:45.83

Eudeline, Benji 12 Chamberlin, Tyler 10

VanHuis, Josh 9 Cummings, Zachary 11

26.67 56.67 57.3926.47

27.56 57.83 25.21 53.94

APROSS16 3:46.35

Felicetti, Ethan 12 Mckee, Jacob 12

Petroff, Gabe 9 Hoffman, Blaze 12

25.99 55.47 59.3628.21

26.20 56.99 25.35 54.53

ASEH17 3:48.06

Cain, Jack 11 Rogers, Jackson 10

Li, Scotty 11 Champagne, Jacob 11

28.75 59.87 57.0527.20

26.38 56.01 26.08 55.13

AAM18 3:50.21

Burgess, Hayden 11 Tran, Noah 12

Locke, Steven 12 Wold, Evan 10

27.63 58.03 57.8627.62

27.35 59.38 25.94 54.94

AFORT19 3:50.72

Johnson, Braydon 10 Paez, Christian 10

Walczyk, Andrew 11 Kurta, Tarik 11

27.56 58.89 1:00.5128.21

30.35 1:00.86 24.11 50.46

AMM20 3:51.35

Larsen, Ethan 12 Cox, Nolan 11

Berry, Pace 11 Stanton, Kyle 12

26.30 53.46 1:07.2232.53

27.11 56.36 26.44 54.31

 
#213  Boys 50 Yard Free Adaptive #2A

Meet Record: NT !

State Record: NT$

AAA20.49

AAC20.87

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

FIFECannon, Gordon1 36.36

HBAY 10Alaniz, Eric2 50.65

HBAY 10Johnson, Charles3 51.66

SEH 11Roxas, Kieran4 58.41

SEH  9Borton, Kai5 1:13.59

 
#214  Boys 50 Yard Back Adaptive #2A

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

FIFECannon, Gordon1 50.36

HBAY 10Johnson, Charles2 59.79

HBAY 10Alaniz, Eric3 1:07.31

SEH 11Roxas, Kieran4 1:14.43

 
Scores - Men

 Men - 2A - Team Rankings - Through Event 214

1. Pullman 286

2. Anacortes 245

3. Bellingham 190

4. North Kitsap 188.5

5. Steilacoom 164

6. Sammamish 160

7. Hockinson 154.5

8. Squalicum 146

9. Fife 98

10. Selah 72

11. Lindbergh 66

12. Quincy 61

13. Archbishop Murphy 44

14. Lynden 38

15. Shelton 37

16. Port Angeles 36

16. Zillah 36

18. Fort Vancouver 31

18. Tyee 31

18. Burlington Edison 31

21. White River 24

21. Bremerton 24

23. Sehome 20

24. Ridgefield 19

25. Sequim 18

26. Kingston 16

27. Mark Morris 15

28. Prosser 14

29. Evergreen 13

29. Olympic 13

31. Toppenish 11

32. East Valley (Yakima) 7

32. Washougal 7

34. Enumclaw 4

35. Foss 1

35. South Whidbey 1


